

ASX Announcement | 27 May 2024

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX:RZI)

Change of Registry Address Notification

Raiz Invest Limited (**Raiz** or the **Company**) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1 and with effect from 23 May 2024, the Sydney office of Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited is moving to:

6 Hope St, Ermington NSW 2115

Telephone numbers and postal address remain unchanged.

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address from 27 May 2024

** Ends **

Authorised for release by the CEO.

For further information, please contact:

Brendan Malone
Managing Director / CEO

M: +61 439 339 195 E: ir@raizinvest.com.au











@raizapp

Raiz Invest

@raizaustralia

@raizinvest

Raiz Invest

About Raiz Invest Limited

Raiz Invest Limited (ASX: RZI) is a multi-award-winning micro-investing and fintech platform with operations in Australia and Southeast Asia and is led by CEO Brendan Malone and Chaired by Kelly Humphreys. Raiz pioneered the 'Round-Up' concept in Australia – where everyday purchases are rounded-up to the next dollar and the difference is put into a Raiz Invest account – which has opened opportunities for first-time investors.

Since launching in 2016, Raiz has led the market by offering innovative products and features alongside an advanced user experience and exceptional customer service. With 9 diverse portfolios to choose from, users of the Raiz platform can invest in ETFs, Bitcoin, the Raiz Residential Property Fund, and up to 49 of the most recognised stocks on the ASX, starting with as little as \$5. And with products ranging from Raiz Kids to Raiz Invest Super there's something to suit every life stage.

Raiz has also launched sophisticated products, like the customisable Plus portfolio to satisfy the savviest of investors, ensuring the platform accommodates investors at all levels of experience and risk appetite. Raiz remains the number one investment app. To find out more, please visit raizinvest.com.au.